IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Application No.

EMEM UFOT UDOH, Petitioner,

USCA8 EIGHTH CIRCUIT FILE NO.: <u>22-1490</u> U.S. DISTRICT COURT NO.: 21-CV-1588-JRT-JFD

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

v.

STATE OF MINNESOTA Respondent.

TO: THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES; AND RESPONDENT. INTRODUCTION

1. Petitioner, <u>Emem Ufot Petitioner</u>, respectfully move this Honorable Court for an extension of time within which to file a petition for a writ of certiorari in the above-entitled matter pursuant to the applicable rules of this Court. In support of this application for an extension of time, Petitioner avers the following:

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION

2. The Eighth Circuit Court of Appeals summarily affirmed the district court order and judgment on March 31, 2022. The Eighth Circuit Court of Appeals denied Petitioner's petition for Rehearing on May 06, 2022. See USCA8 No. 22-1490, and Mot. App. A, B. Therefore, Petitioner's petition for writ of certiorari is due by August 03, 2022. This Court's jurisdiction is invoked under 28 U.S.C. §1254(1), §1254(2) and the applicable rules of this Court for an extension of time within which to file a petition for a writ of RECEIVED

Application for Extension of Time - By Udoh

7 - 2 2022

SUPREME COURT, U.S.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	
LIST OF PARTIES	3
OPINIONS BELOW	
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE EXTENSION OF TIME	5
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	13
APPENDIX	0
APPENDIX A	A
APPENDIX B	B
APPENDIX C	С
PROOF OF SERVICE	

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

EMEM UFOT UDOH, Petitioner, USCA8 EIGHTH CIRCUIT FILE NO.: <u>22-1490</u> U.S. DISTRICT COURT NO.: <u>21-CV-1588-JRT-JFD</u>

PROOF OF SERVICE

v.

STATE OF MINNESOTA Respondent.

On <u>July 21, 2022</u> Petitioner hereby certify that a copy of the following documents:

- 1. Application for Extension of Time Within Which to File A Petition for Writ Of Certiorari; and
- 2. Appendix.

was served upon the Clerk of the United States Supreme Court, properly addressed to:

Clerk's Office United States Supreme Court One First Street North East, Washington, D.C. 20543, AUG - 2 2022

and on every other person required to be served by U.S. Mail as follows:

KEITH ELLISON

Minnesota Attorney General MATTHEW FRANK

Assistant Attorney General 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1800 St. Paul, MN 55101 MICHAEL O. FREEMAN

Hennepin County Attorney

JONATHAN P. SCHMIDT

Hennepin County Attorney's Office C-2000 Government Center 300 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55487

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the information contained therein is true and correct. Minn. Stat. §358.116.

Dated: July 21, 2022

Respectfully Submitted,

Emem U. Udoh, Pro Se, 245042, 1101 Linden Lane, Faribault, MN 55021

Proof of Service

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

No: 22-1490

Emem Ufot Udoh

Petitioner - Appellant

v.

State of Minnesota

Respondent - Appellee

Appeal from U.S. District Court for the District of Minnesota (0:21-cv-01588-JRT)

JUDGMENT

Before LOKEN, COLLOTON, and KOBES, Circuit Judges.

This appeal comes before the court on appellant's application for a certificate of appealability. The court has carefully reviewed the original file of the district court, and the application for a certificate of appealability is denied. The appeal is dismissed.

The motion to proceed on appeal in forma pauperis is denied as moot.

March 31, 2022

Order Entered at the Direction of the Court: Clerk, U.S. Court of Appeals, Eighth Circuit.

/s/ Michael E. Gans

Appellate Case: 22-1490 Page: 1 Date Filed: 03/31/2022 Entry ID: 5142397

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

No: 22-1490	No:	22-	1490
-------------	-----	-----	------

Emem Ufot Udoh

Appellant

V

State of Minnesota

Appellee

Appeal from U.S. District Court for the District of Minnesota (0:21-cv-01588-JRT)

ORDER

The petition for rehearing en banc is denied. The petition for rehearing by the panel is also denied.

Judge Stras did not participate in the consideration or decision of this matter.

May 06, 2022

Order Entered at the Direction of the Court: Clerk, U.S. Court of Appeals, Eighth Circuit.

/s/ Michael E. Gans

Appellate Case: 22-1490 Page: 1 Date Filed: 05/06/2022 Entry ID: 5155115

Additional material from this filing is available in the Clerk's Office.